FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Denartment of Commerce

11-03-2000



| RECORDATIO | ON FORM COVER SHEET 101504165 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| Submission Type 10 ·19·00 | Conveyance Type Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Change of Name Other Notice of Release of Security Interest | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | |
| Name Century Business Credit Corporation Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | tion New York | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name Ecoscience Produce Systems Corporation | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 4300 B. Mcleod | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite C | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Orlando | FL 32811 | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is | | | | |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /02/2000 ANHMED1 00000123 1468710 | | | | |
| FC:481 40.00 OP 125.00 OP 125.00 OP 125.00 OP Public Burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece | iving Party only. | | |
| Name [| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (201) 741-3900 | | | | |
| Name [| Joseph Agostino, Esq. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla | | | |
| Address (tine 2) | 125 Half Mile Road | | | |
| Address (line 3) | P.O. Box 190 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Middletown, New Jersey 07748 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments. | ment # 2 | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Irac | | 9149 1223816 | | |
| | 1154445 | 1443 606917 | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of i | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. | # 6 | | |
| Fee Amoun | | | | |
| | f Payment: Enclosed 💢 Deposit Account | 165.00 | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Joseph Agos Attorney fo | | 12/14/00 Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0141

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of June 29, 1999, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 1999 at Reel 001925, Frame 0190, Ecoscience Produce Systems Corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October <u>1</u>, 2000.

WELS FARGO CREDIT, INC., successor in interest to Century Business Credit Corporation

By: Counce McCluster
Its: Assistant Vice President

1086402.1/JSF/10735/392 9/29/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0142

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated June 24, 1999, by and between ECOSCIENCE PRODUCE SYSTEMS CORPORATION and CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION.

| REG. NO. OR | REG. OR | |
|-----------------|--------------------|-------------|
| APPLICATION NO. | <u>FILING DATE</u> | <u>MARK</u> |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1,468,710 | STOR-RITE | 12/15/87 |
| 1,329,149 | DURA-FRESH | 4/9/85 |
| 1,223,816 | PRIME-SHINE | 1/18/83 |
| 1,154,445 | CITRASHINE | 5/19/81 |
| 1,154,443 | SEALBRITE | 5/19/81 |
| 606,917 | PACRITE | 6/7/95 |
| | | |

1086402.1/JSF/10735/392 9/29/00

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0143